

To Whom it May Concern

Date: Oct. 25, 2022

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-City, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Korea

Subject: U-NII 6 GHz Client Operation

FCC ID: A3LSMS911B

## We attest the following:

1. This device will only associate and connect with a Low Power Indoor Access Point, Subordinate Device, or Standard Power Access Point and never directly link to any other client devices.

- 2. This device will always initiate transmission under the control of a Low Power Indoor Access Point, Subordinate Device, or Standard Power Access Point except for brief communications before joining a network. These brief messages will only occur if the client has detected a Low Power Indoor Access Point, Subordinate Device, or Standard Power Access Point operating on a channel. These messages will have a time-out mechanism such that if this device does not receive a response from an AP, it will not continually repeat the request
- 3. This device, when associated and connected with a Low Power Indoor Access Point, Subordinate Device or Standard Power Access Point device, will operate at or below power levels advertised by the Low Power Indoor Access Point, Subordinate Device, or Standard Power Access Point:
  - i. lower than or equal to the power advertised by the Low Power Indoor Access Point or Subordinate Device; and never above the maximum output power allowed by the FCC grant for clients associated with Low Power Indoor Access Points or Subordinate Devices.
  - ii. 6 dB lower than the Standard Power Access Point's authorized power level; and never above the maximum output power allowed by the FCC grant for clients associated with Standard Power Access Points.
- 4. This device will prohibited for control of or communications with unmanned aircraft systems, including drones.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jenni Chun / General Manager

Samsung Electronics America, Inc.

Address: 19 Chapin Rd., Building D

Pine Brook, NJ 07058 Tel:

ennila

1-973-808-6375